



**BID TABULATION**

**CONTRACT NO. CH24 120**

**DATE: OCTOBER 31, 2024 @ 10 :00 A.M.**

**OWNER: CHILDERSBURG WATER WORKS, SEWER AND GAS BOARD**

**DESCRIPTION: OLD SYLACAUGA HIGHWAY WATERLINE REPLACEMENT  
DWSRF PROJECT NO. FS010370-01 CONTRACT NO. 1**

<b>CONTRACTOR:</b>	<b>CIVIL CONTRACTORS, LLC</b>	<b>TREN - TAY, INC</b>
	<b>P. O. BOX 1210</b>	<b>5558 CURRY HWY, STE. 6</b>
	<b>PINSON, AL 35216</b>	<b>JASPER, AL 35503</b>
<b>REG. NO.:</b>	<b>43856</b>	<b>47463</b>
<b>BOND:</b>	<b>5%</b>	<b>5%</b>
<b>START:</b>	<b>10 Days</b>	<b>10 Days</b>
<b>COMPLETE:</b>	<b>180 Days</b>	<b>180 Days</b>

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
1 .	8" HDPE Pipe, Pressure DR11, IPS, Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	5,500 LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 247,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 220,000.00
2 .	Fire Hydrant Assembly Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	3 EA	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6,750.00
3 .	8" Gate Valve with 2" Operating Nut, Valve Stem, Valve Box, Lid and Valve Marker. Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	3 EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6,750.00
4 .	ALDOT #78 Stone for Driveway Replacement Furnish and Install Complete Per Ton	200 TONS	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 12,500.00
5 .	Cleanup and Seeding of Right-of-Way Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	5,500 LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 27,500.00
6 .	Service Line ¾" Munipex Pipe Installed on Main Line Side of Road Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	3 EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 8,250.00

**BID TABULATION (continued)**

**CIVIL CONTRACTING, LLC      TREN - TAY, INC**

<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Quan</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price for Item</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price for Item</b>
7	Service Line ¾" Municipex in 2" Casing Pipe Bored Under Road to Meter. Furnish and Install Complete    Per EA	7 EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
8	Wet Connection Line Station 0+00 including all Equipment and Installation of Material Shown on Drawings Furnish and Install Complete    Per LS	1 LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
9	Wet Connection Line Station 55+00 including all Equipment and Installation of Material Shown on Drawings Furnish and Install Complete    Per LS	1 LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>				<b>\$ 317,500.00</b>		<b>\$ 318,750.00</b>



**BID TABULATION**

**CONTRACT NO. CH24 120**

**DATE: OCTOBER 31, 2024 @ 10 :00 A.M.**

**OWNER: CHILDERSBURG WATER WORKS, SEWER AND GAS BOARD**

**DESCRIPTION: OLD SYLACAUGA HIGHWAY WATERLINE REPLACEMENT  
DWSRF PROJECT NO. FS010370-01 CONTRACT NO. 1**

**CONTRACTOR: HUTCHINS SERVICE, LLC  
2622 GOODWATER HWY  
SYLACAUGA, AL 35150**

**GIDDENS INC  
290 EASTERN AVENUE  
SYLACAUGA, AL 35150**

**REG. NO.: 52657**

**19952**

**BOND: 5%**

**5%**

**START: 10 Days**

**10 Days**

**COMPLETE: 180 Days**

**180 Days**

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
1 .	8" HDPE Pipe, Pressure DR11, IPS, Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	5,500 LF	\$ 58.00	\$ 319,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 341,000.00
2 .	Fire Hydrant Assembly Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	3 EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
3 .	8" Gate Valve with 2" Operating Nut, Valve Stem, Valve Box, Lid and Valve Marker. Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	3 EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
4 .	ALDOT #78 Stone for Driveway Replacement Furnish and Install Complete Per Ton	200 TONS	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00
5 .	Cleanup and Seeding of Right-of-Way Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	5,500 LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,000.00
6 .	Service Line ¾" Munipex Pipe Installed on Main Line Side of Road Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	3 EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00

**BID TABULATION (continued)**

**EADY CONTRACTING, INC**

**MIDSOUTH PAVING, INC**

<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Quan</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price for Item</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price for Item</b>
7 .	Service Line ¾" Municipex in 2" Casing Pipe Bored Under Road to Meter. Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	7 EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
8 .	Wet Connection Line Station 0+00 including all Equipment and Installation of Material Shown on Drawings Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
9 .	Wet Connection Line Station 55+00 including all Equipment and Installation of Material Shown on Drawings Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>				<b>\$ 392,500.00</b>		<b>\$ 434,000.00</b>



**BID TABULATION**

**CONTRACT NO. CH24 120**

**DATE: OCTOBER 31, 2024 @ 10 :00 A.M.**

**OWNER: CHILDERSBURG WATER WORKS, SEWER AND GAS BOARD**

**DESCRIPTION: OLD SYLACAUGA HIGHWAY WATERLINE REPLACEMENT  
DWSRF PROJECT NO. FS010370-01 CONTRACT NO. 1**

<b>CONTRACTOR:</b>	<b>R&amp;R CONTRACTORS, INC</b>	<b>WILLOUGHBY CONTRACTING</b>
	<b>35670 AL HIGHWAY 21</b>	<b>2550 CONE DRIVE</b>
	<b>TALLADEGA, AL 35160</b>	<b>BIRMINGHAM, AL 35217</b>
<b>REG. NO.:</b>	<b>27335</b>	<b>11877</b>
<b>BOND:</b>	<b>5%</b>	<b>5%</b>
<b>START:</b>	<b>10 Days</b>	<b>10 Days</b>
<b>COMPLETE:</b>	<b>180 Days</b>	<b>180 Days</b>

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
1 .	8" HDPE Pipe, Pressure DR11, IPS, Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	5,500 LF	\$ 64.00	\$ 352,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 341,000.00
2 .	Fire Hydrant Assembly Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	3 EA	\$ 8,952.00	\$ 26,856.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 21,450.00
3 .	8" Gate Valve with 2" Operating Nut, Valve Stem, Valve Box, Lid and Valve Marker. Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	3 EA	\$ 3,204.00	\$ 9,612.00	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 7,860.00
4 .	ALDOT #78 Stone for Driveway Replacement Furnish and Install Complete Per Ton	200 TONS	\$ 44.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00
5 .	Cleanup and Seeding of Right-of-Way Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	5,500 LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 33,000.00
6 .	Service Line ¾" Munipex Pipe Installed on Main Line Side of Road Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	3 EA	\$ 1,385.00	\$ 4,155.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00


**BID TABULATION (continued)**

**EADY CONTRACTING, INC      WILLOUGHBY CONTRACTING**

<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Quan</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price for Item</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price for Item</b>
7 .	Service Line ¾" Municipex in 2" Casing Pipe Bored Under Road to Meter. Furnish and Install Complete    Per EA	7 EA	\$ 2,614.00	\$ 18,298.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 30,800.00
8 .	Wet Connection Line Station 0+00 including all Equipment and Installation of Material Shown on Drawings Furnish and Install Complete    Per LS	1 LS	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
9 .	Wet Connection Line Station 55+00 including all Equipment and Installation of Material Shown on Drawings Furnish and Install Complete    Per LS	1 LS	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>				<b>\$ 453,391.00</b>		<b>\$ 473,110.00</b>

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids for the Old Sylacaga Highway Waterline Replacement DWSRF Project No. FS010370-01, Contract No. 1, received by the City of Childersburg Water Works, Sewer, and Gas Board in Childersburg, Alabama on October 31, 2024 at 10:00 A.M., local time.

UTILITY ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, LLC

By   
Dave B. Bechtel, P.E.

